calculated and applied for tax purposes, cumulatively up to October 1, 2021 and for the
comparative period ended September 30, 2022 was incorrectly computed with a corresponding
impact on unused tax losses which were, as a result, also misstated. This impacted the amounts
disclosed for ‘Unrealised gain on investment’ and for ‘Unused tax losses’ in the deferred tax
liability, which were materially misstated. There was no impact on the financial statement
captions, as no material misstatement exists in the deferred tax liability amount as at October 1,
2021 and September 30, 2022, and the related movement in deferred tax expense. The error has
been corrected by restating the disclosure in note 10 (and also represented in the table below).

Annual Report  2023 |   63 |   www.qwiinvestments.com

QWI Investments Limited

Notes to The Financial Statements (Continued)
September 30, 2023
(Expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

(

22. Restatement (continued)

The table below summarises the impact on the company’s financial statements:

Deferred tax (asset)/liability [note 10]:

  2021
 As previously
  reported  Adjustments As restated
 $ $ $

Unrealised gain on investments 108,679,316 (39,223,358) 69,455,958
Interest payable  (   1,370,966) -   (  1,370,966)
Unutilised tax losses  (  54,424,227) 39,223,358 (15,200,869)

   52,884,123   -   52,884,123

  2022

 As previously
  reported  Adjustments As restated
 $ $ $

Unrealised gain on investments 107,318,255 (81,554,206) 25,764,049
Unutilised tax losses  (  84,408,673) 81,554,206 (  2,854,467)

   22,909,582   -   22,909,582

Annual Report  2023 |   64 |   www.qwiinvestments.com

QWI Investments Limited

Notes to The Financial Statements (Continued)
September 30, 2023
(Expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

Annual Report  2023 |   65 |   www.qwiinvestments.com

QWI Investments Limited

Form of Proxy

I/We………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………..... …………...………….....………………………..... ……….…

..... ……….